# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DSM Pharma Chemicals South Haven, Inc.	07/01/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSM Pharma Chemicals North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	1421 Kalamazoo Street	
City:	South Haven	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49090	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6118002

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)222-2194

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dbettendorf@wnj.com
Correspondent Name: Dustin Bettendorf
Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street NW

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020701.115994-0045

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dustin Bettendorf

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name Document#page1.tif source=Change of Name Document#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 6118

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0843

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & E BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES, CO	
DSM Pharma Chemiculs North America Incidess  1421 Kalama 200 Street  State Zip code  Y2090  Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above  AMENDED APPLICATION FOR CERTIFIC  TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN  For use by Foreign Corpora  (Please read information and instructions of	MICHIGAN tions
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersamended Application:  1. The name of the corporation is: DSM PHARMA CHEMICALS SOUTH	\$
If the name in Item 1 was not available for use in Michigan, the assume Certificate of Authority is:	ed name adopted when obtaining the
3. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 648337.	
4. It is incorporated under the laws of DELAWARE.	
5. The corporation was authorized to transact business in Michigan on M	farch 5, 2003
6. The period of its duration (corporation term) is perpetual.	
7. a) The total authorized shares of the corporation on record with the Bu	reau of Commercial Services are
b) The shares attributable to Michigan as currently on the records of the are: 60,000	ne Bureau of Commercial Services
c) If the total authorized stock has changed, the total authorized share	s of the corporation are
The effective date of the stock change was the day of	
d) For year ending the apportionment percenta	ge from the most recently filed Single
Business tax return is:%.	

**PATENT** REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0844

8. If the name of the corporation has	s changed, its new name is:		
DSM Pharma C	hemicals North A	merica, Fr	IC.
the effective date of the name change was made in compl	ange was the day of liance with the laws of the jurisdic	ブルーク tion of its incorporation.	2005 and the
Complete this Item only if the new the corporation to be used in all its	v name in Item 8 is not available fo s dealings with the Bureau and in	or use in Michigan. The the transaction of its bu	assumed name of siness in Michigan is:
10. If the assumed name in Item 2 h	as changed, the new name is:		
11. The address of its registered office	se in Michigan is:		
304.00 75/	JO J O /	6	
(Street Address)	od Road Brigham:	Michigan Michigan	gan <u> </u>
	ered office in Michigan, if different		(zip code)
	•	Michi	nan
(Street Address or P.O. Box)	(City)		(Zip Code)
The name of the resident agent a	at the registered office is: 7he	Carporation C	om Dan
	the corporation upon whom proce	•	<i>q j</i>
The resident agent is an agent of	are corporation upon whom prox	ess against the corpora	tion may be served.
		·	
12. The address of the main business	or headquarters office of the corp	oration is:	
1421 Kalematos St	treet South Haven	MI	49090
(Street Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
The mailing address if different tha	n above is:		
(Street Address or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
40 150 1 1			
<ol><li>If the business the foreign corporat changed, the specific business whi</li></ol>	ion proposes to do in this State is ich the corporation is to transact in	to be enlarged, limited, i Michigan is as follows	۱ . ا
,			No Change
The corporation is authorized to tran	react such business or conduct ex	ich affaire in the juriedie	tion of its incompanion
	TODAY GOOT GOOD OF GOTTOGO SC	on analis in the jurisuit	activoritis incorporation.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Signed	this /s+ day of Tu/	y, <u>Z</u> a	05
Ву			
<i>ـــــ</i>	(8) Grature of Authorized Of	ficer or Agent)	<u> </u>

(Type or Print Name)

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0845

**RECORDED: 08/28/2006**